ASSIGN

11-18-2005



SHEET

Commissioner of Patents:

103121731

Please record the attached document.

- 1. Name of conveying party:
 - a) Peter Beerel
 - b) Andrew Lines

	c)	Michael Davies							
2.	Name a	and address of re Name: Address:	ceiving party: Fulcrum Micr 26775 Malibu Calabasas Hill	Hills Ro	ad, Suite 200				
3.	Nature	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agree Other			Merger Change of Na License Agree				
	Executi	ion Date:	November 3, 2	2005 (Li	nes and Davie	s) and Nove	mber 4, 2005	(Beerel).	
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: NEW								
		e of the applicat CHRONOUS P	ion is: LOGIC IPELINES	SYNTH	IESIS OF MU	LTI-LEVE	L DOMINO		
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:								
			Beyer Weave P.O. Box 702 Oakland, CA Customer Nu	50 . 94612	-0250				
6.	Total n	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
7.	Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>						
		Enclosed. Charge to Depe Any additional (Order No. FU	osit Account No. fees are authori: LCP012).	. 500388 zed to be	(Order No e charged to De). eposit Accou	nt No. 50 03 88	;	
Date:	Novem	nber 10, 2005		Joseph Regist	M. Villeneuve ration No. 37,	WC 3460			

11/15/2005 FFANAEIA 00000012 11271323

Attorney Docket No. FULCP012

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

(Revised 9/03)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

LOGIC SYNTHESIS OF MULTI-LEVEL DOMINO ASYNCHRONOUS PIPELINES

(Atty. I	Docket No. FU	JLCP012), (check one)						
	which bear	have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) s U.S. application No (Not accompanying) U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)						
acknov		valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ndersigned inventor, hereby:						
("ASSI disclos	Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Fulcrum Microsystems Inc.</u> , a California corporation having a ace of business at 26775 Malibu Hills Road, Suite 200, Calabasas Hills, California 91301 (ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions sclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the ght to claim priority), the above-referenced application.							
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents esulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or eissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.							
perforn applica	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.							
4) the ASi	SIGNEE, its su	terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of accessors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the e inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.						
5) or unde	Warrant and re	epresent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, conflicts with this assignment.						
6) with re	Authorize and cordal of this a	request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist ssignment.						
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.						
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Peter Beerel Date: 11/4/65						
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andrew Lines Date: 11/3/05						
3)	Signature: . Typed Name:	Michael Davies Date: 11/3/05						

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

RECORDED: 11/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 017237 FRAME: 0683